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Table 47.  Female Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a female producer  Farms with a female principal producer   

Farms 
Female 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Female principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .............................................................                                                           
Kauai ..................................................................                                                              
Maui ....................................................................                                                               

 
 

4,580 
 
 
 

2,628 
538 
463 
951 

 
 

5,044 
 
 
 

2,887 
593 
538 

1,026 

 
 

347,305 
 
 
 

201,332 
26,755 
22,778 
96,440 

 
 

3,428 
 
 
 

1,999 
404 
340 
685 

 
 

3,591 
 
 
 

2,091 
423 
369 
708 

 
 

227,852 
 
 
 

148,063 
14,744 
15,108 
49,937 

 
 

Table 48.  Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origin Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish producer  Farms with an Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish principal producer   

Farms 
Hispanic, Latino, or 
Spanish producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Hispanic, Latino, or 
Spanish principal 

producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii ..............................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii ..............................................................                                                             
Honolulu ..........................................................                                                           
Kauai ...............................................................                                                              
Maui .................................................................                                                               

 
 

630 
 
 
 

344 
48 
83 

155 

 
 

767 
 
 
 

418 
51 

116 
182 

 
 

59,244 
 
 
 

29,958 
2,743 

12,192 
14,351 

 
 

559 
 
 
 

311 
38 
79 

131 

 
 

629 
 
 
 

349 
38 

100 
142 

 
 

48,359 
 
 
 

24,855 
252 

9,336 
13,916 

 
 

Table 49.  American Indian or Alaska Native Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an American Indian or  
Alaska Native producer  

Farms with an American Indian or   
Alaska Native principal producer   

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii ..............................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii ..............................................................                                                             
Kauai ...............................................................                                                              
Maui .................................................................                                                               

 
 

53 
 
 
 

38 
1 

14 

 
 

56 
 
 
 

38 
2 

16 

 
 

3,196 
 
 
 

2,828 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

33 
 
 
 

24 
1 
8 

 
 

33 
 
 
 

24 
1 
8 

 
 

2,954 
 
 
 

2,604 
(D) 
(D) 


